DMA3/82/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.483/2024/DMD



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Disaster Management Department – Expenditure of an amount of Rs.75,43,141/- from the plan fund of KSDMA, 2024-25 in respect of implementing scheme and payment of wages and salary of staff-Ratified - Orders issued

# **DISASTER MANAGEMENT(A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.483/2024/DMD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-07-2024

- Read 1. Letter No. MTO II/1706/2023/SDMA-KSDMA dated 15/06/2024 of Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority.
  - 2. Minutes of the Department Working Group Meeting held on 28/06/2024.

### **ORDER**

As per 1<sup>st</sup> paper above, Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority submitted Annual Plan proposal of KSDMA as detailed below-

## **Overall costing KSDMA**

KSDMA Plan Fund (2053-00-094-50-PV)	
Component	Amount (in lakhs)
P1 - Understanding disaster risk	85
P2 - Strengthening disaster risk	457
governance	
P3 - Investing in disaster risk	30.5
reduction for resilience	
P 4 - Enhancing disaster	
preparedness for effective	27.5
response	
Total	600

An amount of Rs.75,43,141/- has already been expended by KSDMA for implementation of schemes and payment of salary and

DMA3/82/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.483/2024/DMD

wages of staff.

Government hereby ratify the action of Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority for expending an amount of Rs.75,43,141/-(Rupees Seventy five lakh forty three thousand one hundred and forty one only) from the plan fund prior to the approval of the Annual Plan proposal.

(By order of the Governor)
TINKU BISWAL
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The Accountant General (Audit) & (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Commissioner, Disaster Management.

The Member Secretary, State Planning Board, Pattom.

The Member Secretary, Kerala State Disaster Management Authority.

Finance Department.

The Director of Treasuries, Thiruvananthapuram.

The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information Officer, Web & New Media.

Stock file/ Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer